In a non-US maintenance study (Study 9 in Figure 6), 639 patients meeting DSM-IV-TR criteria for
MDD received flexible doses of TRINTELLIX (5 mg or 10 mg) once daily during an initial 12 week
open-label treatment phase; the dose of TRINTELLIX was fixed during Weeks 8 to 12. Three hundred
ninety six (396) patients who were in remission (MADRS total score ≤10 at both Weeks 10 and 12) after
open-label treatment were randomly assigned to continuation of a fixed dose of TRINTELLIX at the
final dose they responded to (about 75% of patients were on 10 mg/day) during the open-label phase or